Notice of Public Hearing for the Town of Dewey

Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Dewey, 430 Dewey Drive, Stevens Point, WI 54482, a **Public Hearing** on the **Proposed 2025 Budget** of the Town of Dewey will be held. The proposed budget in **Detail** is available on the Town of Dewey website, www.townofdewey.wi.gov.

Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Dewey

Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the electors of the Town of Dewey on Wednesday, November 20, 2024 immediately following the Public Hearing. This Special Town Meeting is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12 (1) (b) of Wis Stats.

- 1) Approve the minutes of the November 15, 2023 Special Town Meeting of the Electors
- 2) To adopt the 2024 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2025 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Stats.

Dated this 30th day of October 2024

Angela Lochinger, Town Clerk